## The City of Sugar City Idaho

## Resolution No. 2020-9

"A Resolution to Approve an Emergency Fuel Storage Agreement with Circuit Trucking."

WHEREAS, the Council of the City of Sugar City, Idaho desires to have a backup source of diesel fuel available to power backup generators for well and sewer pumps during an emergency; and

WHEREAS, diesel fuel should not be stored in tanks above ground longer than 6 months to maintain its integrity if not stored in tanks underground; and

WHEREAS, the city uses diesel fuel for the backup generators on an infrequent, as needed basis and does not own underground storage tanks; and

WHEREAS, Circuit Trucking, a Sugar City trucking business, has rotated diesel fuel of up to 5,000 gallons available to Sugar City for use in an emergency;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SUGAR CITY, AS FOLLOWS:

The City Council of the City of Sugar City, Idaho hereby approves the City Emergency Fuel Contract with Circuit Trucking and authorizes the Mayor to execute the aforementioned Emergency Fuel Contract Agreement.

PASSED by the Council of the City of Sugar City on this 14th day of May, 2020

APPROVED by the Mayor of the City of Sugar City on this 14th day of May, 2020.

(SEAL)	
	Steven Adams, Mayor
ATTEST:	
Wendy McLaughlin,	
City Clerk-Treasurer	